Since 1971

——

2PR( kotdw:

ir.org

Email :iqackotdwarigmail.com
principal. gpeckotdwari gmail.com

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (I1QAC)

DR. P.D.B.H. GOVERNMENT POST GRADUATE COLLEGE,
KOTDWAR, UTTARAKHAND (INDIA), 246149

Near Lisa Depot, Upper Kalabarh. Phone/lFax 8439384124

Website v v

Ref. No. :

Date:

Measures for the promotion of Gender Equity during the last five years.

Title of the programmes

Period from

Period To

Number of Participants

Female

Male

A Lecture on “ Karysthal par youvn Utpeedan ke
Karna evm Nivaran” organized by Women/Anti
Sexual Harassment at Work Place Cell in NSS
7days special camp in which advocate Smt.
Sunita Agarwal participated as Keynote Speaker

13/01/2018

13/01/2018

51

23

A Seminar on “ Karysthal par youvn Utpeedan
ke Karna evm Nivaran” organized by
Women/Anti Sexual Harassment at Work Place
Cell

29/01/2018

29/01/2018

10

00

An Essay competition on “Aadhunik Kavya me
Stri Vishyak Drishtikon” organized by
Department of Hindi

20/02/2018

20/02/2018

13

00

A Debate competition on “Recruitment of
Women in Defence forces” organized by
Department of English

08/03/2018

08/03/2018

48

02

An Essay competition on 'Uttarakhand me
Mahilao ki sthiti' organized by Department of
Geography

23/04/2018

23/04/2018

12

00

Debate Competition on “Women
Empowerment” organized by Department of
Commerce

12/11/2018

12/11/2018

12

10

Seminar on “Women Harassment and
prevention at work place” organized by Women
Harassment and prevention Cell

25/11/2018

25/11/2018

33

08

Essay Competition on “Bharat mein Mahila
Utpeedan ke Karan Evm Nivaran” Organized by
Women Anti Sexual Harassment at Work Place
Cell

08/01/2019

08/01/2019

22

00

Seminar on “Women Empowerment in India”
' organized by Department of S.F.B.Ed.

08/03/2019

09/03/2019

40

03

FA Street Show on “Mahila Sashaktikaran”
' organized by Department of B.Ed.

08/03/2019

08/03/2019

58

34




A seminar on “Mahila / Karysthal per Youn
Utpeedan: Karan Nivaran” Organized by
WomenAnti Sexual Harassment at work Place
cell

A Workshop on "Women Empowerment”
mg‘qmzed by Department of Sociology

" A Seminar on “Women Protection at Work
Place” organized by Women / Anti Sexual
Harassment at work Place Cell
A Seminar on “Muman Rights and Women
Protection” organized by Women / Anti Sexual
Harassment at work Place Cell
Debate Cfofhwpetition on “"Women
Empowerment and Human Rights” organized
by Department of Political Science

=S i S— -

09/05/2019

16/11/2019

24/11/2019

' 10/12/2019

,,,,,,

10/12/2019

09/05/2019

16/11/2019

24/11/2019

' 10/12/2019

10/12/2019

Personal Counselling by “Women Self Defence
Team of Pauri Police” organized by Career
Counselling Cell / Joint Director , Higher
Education

03/01/2020

27

13
44
24

04/01/2020 | 44

A Drama on “Violence Against Women:
Protection and Right” organized by
Department of Self Finance B.Ed.

06/03/2020

07/03/2020 |

One Day Seminar on “Smriti Grantho me Naari
Adhikar” organized by Department of Sanskrit

13/03/2020

13/03/2020

20

09

' 06

07

09

A speech competition on "Women
Empowerment and Panchayatiraj" organized by
Women/Anti Sexual Harassment at Work Place
Cell and Department of Political Science.

06/03/2021

06/03/2021

A Group Discussion Competition on “Gender
Equity” organized by Department of Sociology

19/02/2021

19/02/2021

A Group Discussion competition on “Dowry
System: A curse” (Dahej Pratha: Ak Abhishap)
and “Status of women in 21st century” (21st
' Sadi me Mahilaon ki Sthiti) was organized by
' Department of Sociology

26/02/2021

' Debate Competition on “ International Women

| Day” Organized by Department of Economics

| A lecture competition on “ Bhartiya Gantantra

ke 72 Saal Aur Mahila Sashktikaran” organized
by Department of Political Science

A Street Show on “ Beti Bachao Beti Padhao”

| Organized by Department of Sociology and NCC

A “Mono Act” on “ International Women Day”
organized by Department of Self Finance B.Ed

One day Seminar on “Vaidik Kalin Naari Siksha"”

| organized by Department of Sanskrit

08/03/2021
108/03/2021
08/03/2021

08/03/2021

15/03/2021

26/02/2021

08/03/2021

08/03/2021

08/03/2021
08/03/2021

15/03/2021

'35

33

11

123

| 25

07

05

10

03



“Poetry Recital of Seleciﬂeapc}ém focused on
Women” organized by Department Hindi

Essay competiton “ Bhartiya Rajniti main
Mahilaon ki Bhumika : Mahila Sashktikaran ke
Vishesh Sandarbh main” organized by
Department of Political Science

Short play on “ International Women 'd_a\;"

organized by Department of Sociology ]

A Lecture on “Gender Equality and Women
Empowerment” organized by Women/Anti
Sexual Harassment at Work Place Cell in which
Dr. Roshni Aswal participated as Key Note

08/03/2022

08/03/2022

08/03/2022

| 21-05-2022

08/03/2022

08/03/2022

08/03/2022

21052022

11

52

37

Speaker

§ Princibal




{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

