

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC) DR. P.D.B.H. GOVERNMENT POST GRADUATE COLLEGE, KOTDWAR, UTTARAKHAND (INDIA), 246149



Near Lisa Depot, Upper Kalabarh, Phone/Fax 8439384124 Website www.gpgckotdwar.org Email :iqackotdwar@gmail.com principal.gpgckotdwar@gmail.com

Ref. No. :

Date:

Measures for the promotion of Gender Equity during the last five years.

Title of the programmes	Period from	Period To	Number o	f Participants
			Female	Male
A Lecture on "Karysthal par youvn Utpeedan ke Karna evm Nivaran" organized by Women/Anti Sexual Harassment at Work Place Cell in NSS 7days special camp in which advocate Smt. Sunita Agarwal participated as Keynote Speaker	13/01/2018	13/01/2018	51	23
A Seminar on "Karysthal par youvn Utpeedan ke Karna evm Nivaran" organized by Women/Anti Sexual Harassment at Work Place Cell	29/01/2018	29/01/2018	10	00
An Essay competition on "Aadhunik Kavya me Stri Vishyak Drishtikon" organized by Department of Hindi	20/02/2018	20/02/2018	13	00
A Debate competition on "Recruitment of Women in Defence forces" organized by Department of English	08/03/2018	08/03/2018	48	02
An Essay competition on 'Uttarakhand me Mahilao ki sthiti' organized by Department of Geography	23/04/2018	23/04/2018	12	00
Debate Competition on "Women Empowerment" organized by Department of Commerce	12/11/2018	12/11/2018	12	10
Seminar on "Women Harassment and prevention at work place" organized by Women Harassment and prevention Cell	25/11/2018	25/11/2018	33	08
Essay Competition on "Bharat mein Mahila Utpeedan ke Karan Evm Nivaran" Organized by Women Anti Sexual Harassment at Work Place Cell	08/01/2019	08/01/2019	22	00
Seminar on "Women Empowerment in India" organized by Department of S.F.B.Ed.	08/03/2019	09/03/2019	40	03
A Street Show on "Mahila Sashaktikaran" organized by Department of B.Ed.	08/03/2019	08/03/2019	58	34

A seminar on "Mahila / Karysthal per Youn Utpeedan: Karan Nivaran" Organized by WomenAnti Sexual Harassment at work Place cell	09/05/2019	09/05/2019	22	20
A Workshop on "Women Empowerment" organized by Department of Sociology	16/11/2019	16/11/2019	19	05
A Seminar on "Women Protection at Work Place" organized by Women / Anti Sexual Harassment at work Place Cell	24/11/2019	24/11/2019	33	05
A Seminar on "Human Rights and Women Protection" organized by Women / Anti Sexual Harassment at work Place Cell	10/12/2019	10/12/2019	44	09
Debate Competition on "Women Empowerment and Human Rights" organized by Department of Political Science	10/12/2019	10/12/2019	24	06
Personal Counselling by "Women Self Defence Team of Pauri Police" organized by Career Counselling Cell / Joint Director, Higher Education	03/01/2020	04/01/2020	44	07
A Drama on "Violence Against Women: Protection and Right" organized by Department of Self Finance B.Ed.	06/03/2020	07/03/2020	34	09
One Day Seminar on "Smriti Grantho me Naari Adhikar" organized by Department of Sanskrit	13/03/2020	13/03/2020	17	04
A speech competition on "Women Empowerment and Panchayatiraj" organized by Women/Anti Sexual Harassment at Work Place Cell and Department of Political Science.	06/03/2021	06/03/2021	21	05
A Group Discussion Competition on "Gender Equity" organized by Department of Sociology	19/02/2021	19/02/2021	28	02
A Group Discussion competition on "Dowry System: A curse" (Dahej Pratha: Ak Abhishap) and "Status of women in 21st century" (21st Sadi me Mahilaon ki Sthiti) was organized by Department of Sociology	26/02/2021	26/02/2021	28	02
Debate Competition on "International Women Day" Organized by Department of Economics	08/03/2021	08/03/2021	23	07
A lecture competition on "Bhartiya Gantantra ke 72 Saal Aur Mahila Sashktikaran" organized by Department of Political Science	08/03/2021	08/03/2021	35	05
A Street Show on "Beti Bachao Beti Padhao" Organized by Department of Sociology and NCC	08/03/2021	08/03/2021	25	04
A "Mono Act" on " International Women Day" organized by Department of Self Finance B.Ed	08/03/2021	08/03/2021	33	10
One day Seminar on "Vaidik Kalin Naari Siksha" organized by Department of Sanskrit	15/03/2021	15/03/2021	11	03

"Poetry Recital of Selected poem focused on Women" organized by Department Hindi	08/03/2022	08/03/2022		
Essay competiton " Bhartiya Rajniti main Mahilaon ki Bhumika : Mahila Sashktikaran ke Vishesh Sandarbh main" organized by Department of Political Science	08/03/2022	08/03/2022	11	01
Short play on "International Women day" organized by Department of Sociology	08/03/2022	08/03/2022	52	09
A Lecture on "Gender Equality and Women Empowerment" organized by Women/Anti Sexual Harassment at Work Place Cell in which Dr. Roshni Aswal participated as Key Note Speaker	21-05-2022	21-05-2022	37	00

ymshi

Coordinator (IQAC) COORDMATOR IQAC IMAC Sub-Bull Devormuni Fent Graduate College Hutdiwar (Garhwal)

Principal FRANCIE

Dr.F.D.D.R.H. Governmini Pest Graduata Culled Ketalwar (Garhwal)